♥ 09hr_SC-PHSILTCJC_sb0115_pt06

Details: Testimonials/Improvement Reports

(FORM UPDATED: 08/11/2010)

WISCONSIN STATE LEGISLATURE ... PUBLIC HEARING - COMMITTEE RECORDS

2009-10

(session year)

Senate

(Assembly, Senate or Joint)

Committee on ... Public Health, Senior Issues, Long-Term Care, and Job Creation (SC-PHSILTCJC)

COMMITTEE NOTICES ...

- Committee Reports ... CR
- Executive Sessions ... ES
- Public Hearings ... PH

INFORMATION COLLECTED BY COMMITTEE FOR AND AGAINST PROPOSAL

- Appointments ... Appt (w/Record of Comm. Proceedings)
- Clearinghouse Rules ... CRule (w/Record of Comm. Proceedings)
- Hearing Records ... bills and resolutions (w/Record of Comm. Proceedings)

(ab = Assembly Bill)

(ar = Assembly Resolution)

(ajr = Assembly Joint Resolution)

(sb = Senate Bill)

(**sr** = Senate Resolution)

(**sjr** = Senate Joint Resolution)

Miscellaneous ... Misc

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

Signature: Nouter & Sodiegnest
Witness: Micrie M. Bell
Date: 9/11/09
If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us
permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison
on September 17th. If this is the case, please note below.
Name of Client:
Date of Verbal Consent:
Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal
Consent:

1. What was it like before you came to see us?
- Trouble Concentrating
- Loch of mental clarity
- Extreme Fatigue logical
- Emotion lite depression w no specification of
lite events triggers
- 00
2. How is it now?
- Energetic
- Complete mental clarity
- Enotinal Stability
- Positive Outlook
Name: Darlene Soderquist Date: 9-11-09
Name. Des 1-6.1.
This information is for our files only. If you wish to help us educate others about our services,
please sign below.
I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my Success/Improvement
Report in the following manner:
Testimonial Book that remains in our office at all times.
Any promotional mailing by THNMC to help THNMC make its services broadly known.
Sign: Dalen & Soderquist

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

Signature: Christine a Frees
Witness:
Date: 9-12-09
If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th. If this is the case, please note below.
Name of Client:
Date of Verbal Consent:
Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal
Consent:

1. What was it like before you came to see us? Lives extransfed all the time of had night sweets at seven of the to sleep on a turking found and change the towel + persons a " There a might of was weak nervous and yell like I was ging to die - Had not energy and was "feggy headed. I had had- aches frequently.
2. How is it now? I feel at least 60-75 % better (in just 3 weaks) Thave more everyy and am almost frae of myst sureats. My Read feels clearer and of Tan think Clearer. I get not head other and of feel bettersin general
Name: $C = \frac{3}{2409}$
This information is for our files only. If you wish to help us equally others about our services, please sign below.
I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my Success/Improvement Report in the following manner:
Testimonial Book that remains in our office at all times.
Any promotional mailing by THNMC to help THNMC make its services broadly known.
Sign:

TESTIMONIAL Improvement Report 9/13/2009



I have been seeing Martin Johnson, Naturopathic Practitioner, on a regular basis since February 2009. Following is a description of symptoms I was experiencing along with steps I took to find out the cause behind the symptoms. Since seeing Martin Johnson as part of my health care, I have made remarkable improvement and would be devastated if my choice to see a Naturopathic Practitioner was taken away from me.

Symptoms that worsened over a 3-year period prior to seeing Martin Johnson:

- Numbness in my head, neck and left arm especially after laying down
- Difficulty sleeping
- Cramping in my left leg and both feet/toes
- Extreme pain in neck and shoulders that actually worsened during the day to a
 point that made it sometimes difficult to hold my head up.
- Extreme fatigue that eventually made it difficult for me to attend my children's events at night.
- Pain in my joints that felt like bone rubbing on bone in my hips. I couldn't dance
 anymore without a lot of pain. It was difficult getting up in the morning and just
 walking to the bathroom. I would have to stretch and do exercises in bed just to
 relieve some pain before standing in the morning. I eventually got rid of my
 heeled shoes because the balls of my feet were in pain when I stood in them.
- Continual weight gain. Eventually grew 3-4 sizes larger no matter how little I would eat, how well I would eat or how much I exercised when I could tolerate it.

I had been explaining my symptoms to my gynecologist thinking that I was heading into menopause a little sooner than expected. By the third year, she found an enlarged thyroid and I finally felt that there would be some answers. I then went to an endocrinologist. He did an ultrasound and confirmed the enlarged thyroid, but my blood tests indicated that my body was compensating for it since the results fell within a normal range. He told me that this happens to many women and that I shouldn't worry. Then he stated that within 5 years I would probably get worse and they could do something then.

I then went to a general practitioner that ran 9-10 blood tests for several different autoimmune diseases. All results came back within normal ranges except for the rheumatoid. That was twice the norm. However, I was told that the score was not high enough and a rheumatologist wouldn't want to see me.

I felt like I was 80 years old and my real age was 44. I couldn't imagine how I'd feel in 5 years. I was to be either diagnosed with depression or fibromyalgia. I knew I wasn't depressed. I was referred to Martin Johnson at Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic. I had already changed my diet for the past 10 years to a vegetarian diet and I felt I was eating very healthy. I didn't think that I could eat much healthier, but with no answers from the blood tests I had taken, I decided I had nothing to lose in trying the clinic.

Improvements since February 2009

After my initial visit to Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic, it was found that I was sensitive to wheat, soy, and eggs. Because I was a vegetarian, I was mostly eating these foods in my diet everyday. This may have seemed like a healthy way of eating, but it wasn't right for my body. Once I changed my eating habits, reduced the sugar in my diet, and began taking daily supplements needed for my body, I improved rapidly. Within 3-4 months, the following improvements were seen:

- Loss of 10+ pounds and less bloated feeling.
- No pain in any of my joints. I'm tap dancing again and exercising with no pain. I even wear heels more often.
- Increased energy levels. I can go to evening events and meetings again without extreme fatigue.
- No numbness or cramping of any kind.
- No pain in my neck or shoulders. I can hold my head up all day and night with no pain.
- I sleep through the night.
- My gynecologist still detected the large thyroid, but my blood work remains within normal limits.
- I am back to my average size and feel my age.

I truly believe that without Martin Johnson's help, my health would have rapidly deteriorated. My fear was that within 5 years, the doctors would have discovered more and told me that I was too far along to help me.

I feel empowered that I had a choice in my healthcare and that I could be proactive in helping myself. I am very grateful to the work of Martin Johnson and his team at Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic. I have my health back which has given me my life back.

I want to continue to have the choice of working closely with both my natural practitioner and my medical doctors in order to proactively maintain my good health. I ask that our State Representatives would vote to allow me and other citizens to continue to have choices in our healthcare that would include natural practitioners.

Respectfully Submitted,

Cornie Hurley-Pronley Fronley

From: eileenk <eileenk0038@sbcglobal.net>

To: Kristine@totalhealthinc.com Date: 09/14/2009 12:44 PM

Subject: authorization to use my success story

I, Eileen Koeferl, authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic to present my success improvement report during the hearing SB115 in Madison, WI. on September 17, 2009.

Sincerely,

Eileen Koeferl 602 Shepherds drive, Unit 2 West Bend WI. 53090 262-334-7483

1. What was it like before you came to see us?
Tram age 28 until 58 Shan been sich 4
musicable. My stomach bloated our the time like a
woman who was 9 month's pregnant. I felt ill on
everything I ate and was forwary touty touten.
has back prince are over Some days I have are day
on a heating pare of had seen server a dartous over
the years - they treated symptoms only
2. How is it now?
Deame to Total Health in July 69 Musty Johnson
guend sever food allergies within two days
I was off of all stomach medication & could
est once again my constigation was going and
my park pain disappense with
Because of his help, I am hazpy I feel y warger
Though there in years! Though you
Mostly & all the height at Talai him th!
5-10 1
Name: Silen Koeful Date: 8-25-09
This information is for our files only. If you wish to help us educate others about our services,
please sign below.
picase sign below.
I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my Success/Improvement
Report in the following manner:
Testimonial Book that remains in our office at all times.
N Any promotional mailing by THAINAC to halp THAINAC make its consists have the large
Any promotional mailing by THNMC to help THNMC make its services broadly known.
Sign: Esilen Krefalo

Improvement Report

Regarding your improvement
1. What was it like before you came in to see us?
Before I came to see Dr. Johnson I was
miserable. I was stuffy and congested had
startness of breath, my eyes burned and
itched, I was tired all the time. I felt
my allergies were getting worse. I was
also bloated, constipated, berlacher,
muscle aches and steffness. I ate wrong
and had to much sugar.
the same of the sa
How is inow? Johnson helped me with new cating
The Johnson helped me join new latting
habits and supplements. I felt so much
better On two weeks I could breath
better, my eyes left 100 % bettere o
was not blooted and Constinuted. no
muscle aches and stiffness.
musele acres and suggests.
Dr. Johnson belped me inprove my
leasth and feel so much better
This information is for our files and to help us educate others about what we do.
Name Sandie Halverson Date 9-14-09
Name Sindle Halvelson Date 1 7 - 01
I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my
success/improvement report in the following manner:
• Success story book that remains in our office at all times.
 Success story book that remains in our office at all times. Any promotional material done by THNMC to help THNMC make it's service
broadly known.
()
Sign X and I Holas 12
Sign Sandia Halverson Witness Fixe Frence
Witness Tuki Hone:

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

Signature:
Witness: / K Stur
Date:
If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be
able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us
permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison
on September 17th. Please e-mail your testimonial to:
kristine@totalhealthinc.com. Or if this is a verbal consent, please note below.
Name of Client:
Date of Verbal Consent:
Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal
Consent:

1. What was it like before you came to see us?
I was gring They a decression and very law on energy
Since coming To Tetal Hearth Clinic I have been belyed
with my hearth in greet measure & here increesed energy
and by Taking notreed food supplement, The regens in my
bedy are functioning much better and The Quarity ofm
Life her improved of rearly
2. How is it now? The much better new Then before! Though To notweet nutretion!
Jest much better now Then Before.
Thanks To The gentle cove I received Than
/ his clinic!
I am 13 year Bla & STILL Quing Stepped
There To The Long one This hearth
& have!
Name: Jan Stoples Date: 9.14.09
This information is for our files only. If you wish to help us educate others about our services,
please sign below.
piease sign below.
I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my Success/Improvement
Report in the following manner:
Testimonial Book that remains in our office at all times.
Any promotional mailing by THNMC to help THNMC make its services broadly known.
Entry promotional maining by Triving to help Triving make its services broadly known.
Sign:

From: McCormick <knamac@att.net>
To: kristine@totalhealthinc.com
Date: 09/14/2009 03:53 PM
Subject: authorization/hearing

I authorize the use of my testimonial by Total Health at any hearing concerning SB115.

Ann McCormick 3915 S. Cavendish Rd. New Berlin, WI 53151 262-827-9167

Improvement Report

1. What was it like before you came in to see us?
twas tired and mitable much of
the time shad no energy to
overcise und little energy 10
neigorn everydaer household tasks.
that as if A nedded captione in the
atternoon to get me thisoupe the rest
of the clay.
How is it now?
Cometines & can't believe how much tive
accomplished in me day, o unely
Led the weed to set down I am
the much hannier and & Leel steat
manks everyone at Total Health!
There is well of the first office of the
This information is for our files and to help us educate others about what we do.
Name Ann McCornick Date 8-5-09
Name / //// / / COMMITTED Date / Date
I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my
success/improvement report in the following manner:
• Success story book that remains in our office at all times.
Any promotional material done by THNMC to help THNMC make it's service
broadly known.
Sign Clue Ul Cance CK
Witness

1. What was it like before you came to see us?
Irra to coming to total health I barely
had arough enough to get through the day,
I had constant headaches, terrible fatigue,
stomach problems, and distrupted sleep
I falt my life was basely worth living
and often Drayed that God Should plast
let me die if there was No help for my
health, God and Not let me die but I fale!
I was Divinely led to the clinic of Di martin
Johnson.
2. How is it now?
The improvement in my health has been
tramendous. h. Johnson was able detarmine
that I have dietary Sensitivities that were rausing
the majority of my tatique. After taking Sugar
milk products and growns out of my diet hay
energy doubled. Is Ahnson was also able to
determine I had raincury toxic levels tram dental
almalgam tillings and also high leids of lead.
I am improving daily and I'm grateful he
Name: Laura Kirchner Date: 9/14/09
This information is for our files only. If you wish to help us educate others about our services,
please sign below. was willing to help when other doctors
turned in away.
I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my Success/Improvement
Report in the following manner: I would recommend Nationathie medicine to anyone who needs Testimonial Book that remains in our office at all times. Let p with their health
Machine to anyone who related the transition of
restinonal book that remains in our office at all times. Retup with way health
Any promotional mailing by THNMC to help THNMC make its services broadly known.
Sign: Dana a. Kuchner

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

Signature: Show Schmidt Witness: Uli Frene
Witness: Juli Frenè
Date: 9-15-09
If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be
able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us
permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison
on September 17th. Please e-mail your testimonial to:
kristine@totalhealthinc.com. Or if this is a verbal consent, please note below.
Name of Client:
Date of Verbal Consent:
Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal
Consent:

Improvement Report

I was struce	seline with my digestion (constipation)
2130-66 (07 1 1 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	
La of a factorial	to at iningaged felling of my things
1 Indonte de de	L that my doctor rame shower no work, in
out 2 would	feel that my thyroid cland didn't fact
normed.	
1211 PVICOL	
How is it now?	
1044 15 11 11044 .	
- feel year	critical
And distable at	has increased tremendous, and I know.
14 Migerous	what products. The bloating
S 1 =	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
is gone 100	
The Carlo Last	- 5 pounds
J tour	1 2 1 and make hamilie who didn't
ny thyroid	feels normal and my family who didn't
14 thyroid	Typer said that I worked surer and
14 thyroid	feels normal and my family who didn't 1 year said that I looked better and I feel much better!
14 thyroid	Typer said that I worked surer and
14 thyroid ree me in healthier.	I feel much better!
My Hayroid New me in Mealthier. This information is	for our files and to help us educate others about what we do.
14 Hyroid Nee me in healthier. This information is	for our files and to help us educate others about what we do.
19 thyroid Nee me in healthier. This information is Name Leon on	for our files and to help us educate others about what we do. Schmidt Date 9-14-09
19 thyroid Me me in Mealthier. This information is Name Leon on	for our files and to help us educate others about what we do. Schmidt Date 9-14-09 ealth Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my
My Hayroid App Me in Mealthier. This information is Name Leon or I authorize Total He	for our files and to help us educate others about what we do. Schmidt Date 9-14-09 ealth Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my ent report in the following manner:
This information is Name Lion or I authorize Total He success/improveme	for our files and to help us educate others about what we do. Schmidt Date 9-14-09 ealth Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my ent report in the following manner: ery book that remains in our office at all times.
This information is Name Leon or I authorize Total He success/improveme Success stor Any promote	for our files and to help us educate others about what we do. Schmidt Date 9-14-09 ealth Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my ent report in the following manner: ry book that remains in our office at all times. tional material done by THNMC to help THNMC make it's service
This information is Name Lean ore I authorize Total He success/improveme Success store Any promoto broadly kno	for our files and to help us educate others about what we do. Schmidt Date 9-14-09 ealth Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my ent report in the following manner: ry book that remains in our office at all times. tional material done by THNMC to help THNMC make it's service

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

Signature:
Witness:
Date:
If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th. Please e-mail your testimonial to:
kristine@totalhealthinc.com. Or if this is a verbal consent, please note below.
Name of Client: Nancy Skwarek Date of Verbal Consent: 9/15/09
Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal Consent: NIXI BELL MANDA TOTALSON

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

Signature: Christopher L Sodders Witness: 4-Steph Date: 9-15-09
If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th. Please e-mail your testimonial to: kristine@totalhealthinc.com. Or if this is a verbal consent, please note below.
Name of Client: Date of Verbal Consent: Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal Consent:

1. What was it like before you came to see us? -) Land headacher Really High Blood Pressure, Depression
Back Pain, Shyraid Problems, + Digestine Problems.
Hent palpitations.
2.11
I feel great. The Depression is completely
Blood Pressure came down 50 points. Buch
are solved to a soint that I can pigest
of food properly ho more odernt palpitations.
Name: _ Chris Sodders Date: 15 Sept 09
This information is for our files only. If you wish to help us educate others about our services, please sign below.
I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my Success/Improvement Report in the following manner:
☐ Testimonial Book that remains in our office at all times.
Any promotional mailing by THNMC to help THNMC make its services broadly known.
Sign: Christoples I Soulder

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

Signature: PMerts Witness: Juli Fiere
Date: 9-15-09
If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th. Please e-mail your testimonial to: kristine@totalhealthinc.com. Or if this is a verbal consent, please note below.
Name of Client:
Date of Verbal Consent:
Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal
Consent:

1. What was it like before you came to see us?
T was chronically sick with intections (upper respitable)
Stomoch discomfort very low energy and ability to forces.
My quality of life was greatly diminshed.
I spent years and thrusands of dollars searching for the Cause in the traditional medical model, that system foiled to assist me, they all failed to identify the cause or the cure.
2. How is it now?
D. Marty Schnien has been a tremendous soutce of healthand
D. Marty Johnson has been a tremendous source of healthang education. His work has drainatically improved my overall
Dr. Marty quickly identified the cause and guided me thrus nutritional education and supplements to better overall health.
I am extremely grateful for the skill and ability Dr Marty shares with his patients.
Name: Patty Martn Date: 9-15-09
This information is for our files only. If you wish to help us educate others about our services, please sign below.
I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my Success/Improvement Report in the following manner:
Testimonial Book that remains in our office at all times.
Any promotional mailing by THNMC to help THNMC make its services broadly known.
Sign: Poetty Martin

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

Signature:
Witness:
Date:
If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be
able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us
permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison
on September 17th. Please e-mail your testimonial to:
kristine@totalhealthinc.com. Or if this is a verbal consent, please note below.
Name of Client: Marliss Steiner Date of Verbal Consent: 9/15/03
Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal Consent: had for the formal

Regarding your improvement:

1. What was it like before you came to see us?

Cur granders had addictions to prescription drugs for byears.

He tried to fice the habit on his own, but loved Not. a Clinic had him attend the 12 step program a prescribed Subcome, but some was addicted to the drug that was to help him. He fall ashomed, had that pains, doned not concentrate, anity, insomnia, short memore the lest when on on. But of state Attention less during the fall when the commended with thousands of doctors in cost to the forten during the fall with thousands of doctors in cost to the forten during the fire and the fall foreing mended with thousands of doctors and to the forten of the fire and the fall foreing mended by Johnson at Total Health Core in Menoriones talls, let

2. How is it now?

Me Could see the healing process after 1/2 weeks! His body is still in repair state but the existed rand augmentions have been eleminated esting datits improved 100% of no longer medo up to 5 cans of some a a ton of sugar! Back, leg of chest pains are gone a concentration is within this treatment sawed this life of we come a recommend this natural approach to anyone into has an addiction to operate (prescription drugs) Best of our it is right in our own community! There should be choice such as this for people who want help without more Prescription drugs to get addicted to! Rimber Could be stored by the people who want help without more

NAME: Grandparents who care- Phone # Available upon request Date This information is for our files only. If you wish to help us educate others about our services, q-10-09 please sign below.

I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my Success/Improvement Report in the following manner:

 $\fbox{}$ Testimonial Book that remains in our office at all times.

Any promotional mailing by THNMC to help THNMC make its services broadly known. God Bless you DR. Marty Johnson for All your help Sign: The Four Ken Sterner

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to present my Success/Improvement Report during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

Signature: Juli June

Witness: Date: Juli June

If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th. Please e-mail your testimonial to: kristine@totalhealthinc.com. Or if this is a verbal consent, please note below.

Name of Client:

Date of Verbal Consent:

Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal

Consent:_____

1. What was it like before you came to see us? BERNE D. CAME TO Sotal Health, My DICLY (WAS Very Laxed and exhausted. My advenat & shipsoid glands band were exhausted as well as other areas of my bad a trouble with ache and my digestion shagger my muscle mass had develased as well.
2. How is it now? SINCE COMING TO JOTAL HEALTH A HAVE ALLEN AIMAN MY ADVENDED IN ANY AND
I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my Success/Improvement
Report in the following manner:
Testimonial Book that remains in our office at all times.
Any promotional mailing by THNMC to help THNMC make its services broadly known. Sign: JHMAH LIMAM Sign: The promotion of the property of the property of the promotion of the

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

Consent:

Regarding your improvement: 1.(What was it like before you came to see us? 2. How is it now? This information is for our files only. If you wish to help us educate others about our services, please sign below. I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my Success/Improvement Report in the following manner: Testimonial Book that remains in our office at all times. Any promptional mailing by THNMC to help THNMC make its services broadly known.

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

Simon (April of Janders 10)
Signature Than the Jashina Comments of the Signature Comments of the S
Witness: That Freque
Date: 09-15-2009
If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be
able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us
permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison
on September 17th. Please e-mail your testimonial to:
kristine@totalhealthinc.com. Or if this is a verbal consent, please note below.
Name of Client:
Date of Verbal Consent:
Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal
Consent:

Regarding your improvement: 1. What was it like before you came to see us? 2. How is it now? Name: Sharon Jaskowiak Date: 💋 This information is for our files only. If you wish to help us educate others about our services, please sign below. I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my Success/Improvement Report in the following manner: Testimonial Book that remains in our office at all times. Any promotional mailing by THNMC to help THNMC make its services broadly known.

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

Signature: Bonnie Hagen
Witness: K. SKIN
Date: $9 - 15 - 09$
If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be
able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us
permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison
on September 17th. Please e-mail your testimonial to:
kristine@totalhealthinc.com. Or if this is a verbal consent, please note below.
Name of Client:
Date of Verbal Consent:
Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal
Consent:

1. What was it like before you came to see us?
and exiculous tests and vetting nowhere
- write - expension was grand not be a
I have had emotional problems for a long
Time and I really need someone to spend time
with me, and trate get to the bottom of my
problems and the Master always had time
Inv and would always return my called
2. How is it now? $\downarrow \qquad \downarrow $
Some improvements I really need to understand
my emotional writer and learn how to Calm
dhow and deal with the stresses of lefe.
Dr. Marty was always understanding and
very patient and considerate.
I also like the fact that I'm able to
choose for morelf what I want to do
- what atternate health care I want to try a
Name: Ronnie Hawn Date:
Name: Abnul Haffin Date:
This information is for our files only. If you wish to help us educate others about our services,
please sign below.
I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my Success/Improvement
Report in the following manner:
☑ Testimonial Book that remains in our office at all times.
Any promotional mailing by THNMC to help THNMC make its services broadly known.
Sign: Bonnie Hagen
Sign: Annall Major

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to present my

Success/Improvement Report during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison on
September 17th.
Signature:
Date: 9 15 09
If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th. Please e-mail your testimonial to: kristine@totalhealthinc.com. Or if this is a verbal consent, please note below.
Name of Client:
Date of Verbal Consent:
Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal
Consent:

1. What was it like before you came to see us?
Before & Som Marty I was chan nosed with
Before & San Marty I was changrosed with Some Asthma, Acirl REPlux & Shess Relinted Esque
2. How is it now?
1900 my Ashma is under Controll thave no symthem 1900 my Ashma is under Controll thave no symthem 1900 mended Marty to Atleast 10-17 of my Frends & Samilies, I was even encouraged by My Physician to Continue to Marty White he's monitoring my & health progress.
ACTO REFLUX My stops level is normal. I have
recommended Marky to Alleast 10-17 of my
french & Samples, I was even enlowed and by
- My Physician to Carringe Continue ton Marty
White he's monitoring my & houth Diggiess.
Name: Countyry 1911en Date: 9/15/09
This information is for our files only. If you wish to help us educate others about our services,
please sign below.
l authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my Success/Improvement
Report in the following manner:
Testimonial Book that remains in our office at all times.
Any promotional mailing by THNMC to help THNMC make its services broadly known.
Any promotional maining by initialic to help initialic make its services broadly known.
Sign: Contract Coll

WALGREENS OPTIONCARE Fax 4144533318 262 2530391

Sep 15 2009 10:24am P002/002 09/15/2009 08:40 #022 P.002

Waiver

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th,

Signature: Varge Kirchenen
Witness: Suffer
Date: 9-15-07
If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be
able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us
permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison
on September 17th. Please e-mail your testimonial to:
kristine@totalhealthinc.com. Or if this is a verbal consent, please note below.
Name of Client: Laure Kirchner
Date of Verbal Consent: 9/15/09
Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal
Consent:

Regarding your improvement: 1. What was it like before you came to see us? Date: <u>9</u>-This information is for our files only. If you wish to help us educate others about our services, please sign below. I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my Success/Improvement Report in the following manner: Testimonial Book that remains in our office at all times. Any promotional mailing by THNMC to help THNMC make its services broadly known. ny permission to cese this I to denate Bill 115,

1. What was it like before you came to see us? Tes-ut like before would got famus family fam
2. How is it now? The hete of the last for the my more level and and
boughinten Thywagaithly
Augustos currente da de AN 113
A STANDARD ME STANDED FOR THE STANDARD TO THE STANDARD ST
Name: pally falls Date: 4/009
This information is for our files only. If you wish to help us educate others about our services, please sign below.
I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my Success/Improvement Report in the following manner:
Testimonial Book that remains in our office at all times.
Any promotional mailing by THNMC to help THNMC make its services broadly known.
Sign: Fredsk

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to present my Success/Improvement Report during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

Signature:

Signature:

Witness:

Date:

7-16-09

If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th. Please e-mail your testimonial to:

kristine@totalhealthinc.com. Or if this is a verbal consent, please note below.

Name of Client:

Date of Verbal Consent:

Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal

Consent:____

Improvement Report

Regarding your improvement
1. What was it like before you came in to see us?
Thod hives on my fore and lips everyday
I was taking Benedral and sixeping all the
time from the medication. My allergist could
only suggest the Benodril and avoiding Certain
foods I continued to have hives daily.
My digestion has been a problem for 20 years
I had harrible pains from gas daily. I
took so much esperin to control the pain
that I started biending in my stool. I had
a colonoscopy that revealed my colon was
normal and that I had irritable bowel
advice - it didn't help much. I continued to
advice - it didn't help much. I continued to
have gas and pain.
How is it now?
My hives are under control with the
wonderful standard process products that
pr. Marty recommended. My digestion is
the best that it has been in 20 years.
I rarely havegas or pain now. Dr. Morty
has really helped me with my poor
digretion. The suppliments and diet he
put me on have helped my digestion
so much.
This information is for our files and to help us educate others about what we do.
Name Manay Shearek Date 4-10-09
Name mancy Speak Date 4-10-09
I authorize Total Health Natural Medicine Clinic (THNMC) to utilize my
success/improvement report in the following manner:
 Success story book that remains in our office at all times.
 Any promotional material done by THNMC to help THNMC make it's service
broadly known.
Sign o
Sign navey Sheward
Witness

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

Signature: Vivaine 3 Immerman Witness: 9-16-09 Judi Frenc Date: 9-16-09
If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th. Please e-mail your testimonial to: kristine@totalhealthinc.com. Or if this is a verbal consent, please note below.
Name of Client: Date of Verbal Consent: Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal Consent:

I am so glad I faund Total Health I have a heart phiblem + it shipped heats, and I felt tired all the time Had trouble walking and became short If breath after I month of supplements I had no more shipping hearts heats can walk much better. Can do all my own work in our home and do not become tired. At 84 & thank Istal Health Care

Vieginia Zemmerman

Due to the extenuating circumstances, we ask for your permission to use your health testimonial for the purpose of protecting your right to seek natural health care. Your signature gives us permission to possibly present your testimonial during the upcoming hearing on SB 115 in Madison on September 17th.

a Cappania
Signature: College College
Witness: Judi Leve
Date: 9-16-09
If it is impossible for you to come in and provide us with a signature, we would be
able to accept a verbal consent via telephone or receive an e-mail giving us
permission to present your testimonial during the hearing on SB 115 in Madison
on September 17th. Please e-mail your testimonial to:
kristine@totalhealthinc.com. Or if this is a verbal consent, please note below.
Name of Client:
Date of Verbal Consent:
Name of Clinical Staff Member that Accepted Verbal
Consent:

9-16-09 The been seeing Marty since the end of Feb. 2009. He's helped me tremendrary with my health issue. Il have no more bloating, fatigue. brain fog, constipation + my digestive system is bracks to functioning like it should. Mer felt the best il ever felt in years! el will be 57 mext week and it feel 20 yrs. Mourger. I've been to doctors etc. with these Kealth issues sine been daving for years o nothing ever seem ter really help sentil it was referred to marty, & that when I finally got results. Food supplements that are individualize for your health problems. Il preger taking these Supplements to prescription drugs with side Members & loved ones would take this route to be healed, then prescription drugs with side effects. The should be more doctors yetting into the prescribing food supplements + testing for each individual needs of leather envery instead Bley to could brenefit from this are. It would be a pappy I dealther Would.

Sencerely

Balane Callins